

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7024/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2005 in MAT No. 1061/2005 of

The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GLOBAL ENERGY LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ADANI EXPORTS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sitesh Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 1 Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Nankani, Adv.
 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
 Mr. Abhimeet Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Saloni Sinha, Adv.

Nos. 2-3 Mr. V R Reddy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr H K Puri, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. S K Puri, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

No. 1 (PTC) in connected Mr. R F Nariman, Sr. Adv.
matter Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

Counsel for respondents Nos. 1 and 2 & 3 are

present on caveat. Respondent No. 4 appears to be a

proforma party.

It is stated at the Bar that there is another SLP

filed by these very petitioners in which respondent No. 1 is

different but that respondent is also present in the Court

on caveat.

The learned senior counsel for respondent No. 1

respectively in the two SLPs state that these respondents

have already been awarded contract.

The period of contracts in question is stated to be

April to September, 2005. There is an element of urgency

and also of public interest involved.

We direct this matter to come up for hearing on 15th

April, 2005 along with the connected matter.

In the meantime, by 11th April, 2005 respondent No.

1 in the two SLPs may put in their brief counter affidavits

opposing the admission of the SLPs. Rejoinder, if any, be

filed by 14th April, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER