

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7024/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 21/03/2005 in MAT No. 1061/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GLOBAL ENERGY LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ADANI EXPORTS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7032 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief & with Office Report)

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

in SLP.7024/2005: Mr. Vikram Nanakani, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Abhimeet Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.

For R-1 in 7032/05: Mr. RF. Rohington, Adv.

Mr. KV. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Dolakia, Adv.

Mr. Sumanto Basu, Adv.

Mr. Amit Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. VR. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. SK. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

Mr. VM. Chauhan, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Orders reserved.

(S. Thapar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

Books Cited

1985 (3) SCC 267

1990 (2) SCC 488

2004 (4) SCC 19

2005 (3) SCC 157

AIR 1996 SC 11