

SLP(C)No. 7024 OF 2005  
ITEM No.1B  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2988 of 2005 arising out of  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7024/2005  
(From the judgment and order dated 21/03/2005 in MAT No. 1061/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALC  
UTTA)

GLOBAL ENERGY LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ADANI EXPORTS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

with  
Civil Appeal No. 2989 of 2005 arising out of  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7032/2005  
(From the judgment and order dated 21/03/2005 in MAT No. 954/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCU  
TTA)

GLOBAL ENERGY LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PTC INDIA LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Heard by : Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble G.P. Mathur, J.)

Date: 03/05/2005 These matters were called on for Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Appellant(s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
No. 1 in SLP 7024/05Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Nanakani, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimeet Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.

No. 1 in SLP 7032/05 Mr. R F Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K V Vishwanathan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.  
Mr. Sumanto Basu, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Nayak, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. V R Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr H K Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. S K Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. V M Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur sitting in Court No. 1 pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

For the reasons stated in the signed judgment, the appeals are dismissed with costs which are quantified as Rs.25,000/-. The cost shall be paid by the appellants to the West Bengal State Electricity Board (respondent no. 2).

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER

(Reportable Signed Judgment is placed on the file)